
The following candidates have been selected PROVISIONALLY for admission in M.A (Journalism & 
Mass Communication) for the academic session 2023-24 subject to the verification of original documents as 

per the requirements given in Handbook of Information -2023 (HBI-23). 

considered. 

KURUKSHETRA UNIVERSITY, KURUKSHETRA 
[Established by the State Legislature Act XI of 1956] 

(A+ Grade, NAAC Accredited) 

The selected candidates are required to visit Institute of Mass Communication & Media Technology, 
KUK in person alongwith all original documents for verification of same from 21.07.2023 to 24.07.2023 (9:00 
am to 5:00 pm). The candidates, whose final year/semester examination is not declared yet, are required to 
submit an undertaking that he/she will submit the proof of passing final year/semester examination by the 
stipulated date mentioned in the HBI-23 failing which his/her provisional admission will be cancelled ab-initio 
and no fee will be refunded. 

Institute of Mass Communication & Media Technology 

M.A. Journalism & Mass Communication 

If a candidate is admitted on the basis of the information submitted by him/her, which is found to be 
incorect or false or incomplete or modified at a later stage, or any misinterpretation/concealment of 
facts/errors/omissions/alterations is found, then his/her admission will be cancelled and all fees and other dues 
paid by him/her shall be forfeited. 
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After successfully verification of documents, the candidate can deposit the fee till 24.07.2023 (upto 
23:59 hrs.). The candidate will deposit the fee in online mode only through the University Admission 
Portal using their own login ID and password. To login in the profile, click on the link: 
https:/iums.kuk.ac.in/anon applRegistrationPage.htm. The fee deposited on any other portal will not be 

Sr.No. Application No. 

4 

6 

10 

Name 

M.A.Jou&Mass/23/13 NISHA 

FIRST MERIT LIST 

M.A.Jou&Mass/23/24 CHIRAG GABA 

M.A.Jou&Mass/23/45 |VISHNU 
M.A.Jou&Mass/23/30 

SESSION 2023-24 

M.A.Jou&Mass/23/28 VIKAS MOUN 

KAMLESH 

SHARMA 

SRISHTI 

M.A.Jou&Mass/23/62 SUJATA 

Father's/Mother's Name Admitted 

M.A.Jou&Mass/23/11 RANI 

JARNAIL SINGH 

SANDHYA 

RAJENDER KUMAR 

M.A.Jou&Mass/23/15 AMAN MALIK SUMER SINGH MALIK 
7 M.A.Jou&Mass/23/40 KALI GULATI DEVENDER GULATI 

JOGINDER SINGH 
DHARMPAL 

ASHOK 

KULDEEP 
M.A.Jou&Mass/23/37 |SHRIVASTAV SRIVASTAVA 

MAHABIR SINGH 

RISHIPAL 

Category 
AIC 

AIC 

AIC 
AIC 

AIC-EWS 

HGC 

HGC 

HGC 

HGC 

HGC 

Merit 
Points 

80 

76 

74 

66 

70 

70 

68 

68 

66 

Remarks 
if Any 

gl:13 



11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 
25 
26 

27 

28 

30 

M.A.Jou&Mass/23/12 RAMNI 
M.A.Jou&Mass/23/16 JASLEEN 
M.A.Jou&Mass/23/36|SAKSHI 
M.A.Jou&Mass/23/68 \ANIL 

It is 

M.A.Jou&Mass/23/46 

M.A.Jou&Mass/23/23 

M.A.Jou&Mass/23/2 1 

M.A.Jou&Mass/23/17 

M.A.Jou&Mass/23/63 

NANCY 

JATIN DAHIYACHARANJEET 

BHAWANA 
SHARMA 
ANKUSH 
PARCHA 
SAHIL 

MANOJ 
M.A.Jou&Mass/23/65 PAWAR 

|M.A.Jou&Mass/23/33 

M.A.Jou&Mass/23/27 ASHISH 

Date: 2 o7.202 3 

SHUBHAM 

M.A.Jou&Mass/23/25 MUSKAN 

M.A.Jou&Mass/23/14 

BHOOP SINGH 

GURMUKH 

SINGH 
M.A.Jou&Mass/23/7 RAVI YADAV 

SANJAY KUMAR 
MAHIPAL 
RAMVILAS 

DALEL SINGH 

JANAK RAJ 

SUBHASH CHAND 

M.A.Jou&Mass/23/4 AMAN 
KUMAR|SATBIR SINGH 

PAWAN KUMAR 

2]·o7. 2023 

SHYAM LAL 

PARVEEN KUMAR 

-VACANT 
SUBHASH 

-VACANT 
-VACANT 
SATISH KUMAR 

LAJPAT 

the responsibility of the candidate 

JITENDER 

to 

3 

HGC 

HGC 

7a83 

HGC 
HGC 
HGC 

HGC 

HGC-EWS 

SC 

SC 

D-SC 

D-SC 

D-SC 

BC-A 

BC-A 
BC-A 

BC-A 

BC-B 

BC-B 

BC-B 

DA 

66 

66 
64 
64 

62 

62 

58 

62 

60 

60 

50 

60 

regularly visit the University Admission Portal 

(https:/iums.kuk.ac.in/anon 
admissionHome.htm) and KUK website (www.kuk.ac. in) for information and 

updates, in this regard no separate communication will be made. 

44 

62 

60 

58 
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Kurukshetra University 
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