# KURUKSHETRA UNIVERSITY, KURUKSHETRA

[Established by the State Legislature Act XII of 1956] (A+ Grade, NAAC Accredited)

## **Institute of Mass Communication & Media Technology**

## M.A. Journalism & Mass Communication

### **FIRST MERIT LIST**

#### **SESSION 2023-24**

The following candidates have been selected PROVISIONALLY for admission in **M.A** (Journalism & **Mass Communication**) for the academic session 2023-24 subject to the verification of original documents as per the requirements given in Handbook of Information – 2023 (HBI-23).

The selected candidates are required to visit *Institute of Mass Communication & Media Technology, KUK* in person alongwith all original documents for verification of same from 21.07.2023 to 24.07.2023 (9:00 am to 5:00 pm). The candidates, whose final year/semester examination is not declared yet, are required to submit an undertaking that he/she will submit the proof of passing final year/semester examination by the stipulated date mentioned in the HBI-23 failing which his/her provisional admission will be cancelled ab-initio and no fee will be refunded.

If a candidate is admitted on the basis of the information submitted by him/her, which is found to be incorrect or false or incomplete or modified at a later stage, or any misinterpretation/concealment of facts/errors/omissions/alterations is found, then his/her admission will be cancelled and all fees and other dues paid by him/her shall be forfeited.

After successfully verification of documents, the candidate can deposit the fee till 24.07.2023 (upto 23:59 hrs.). The candidate will deposit the fee in online mode only through the University Admission Portal using their own login ID and password. To login in the profile, click on the link: <a href="https://iums.kuk.ac.in/anon\_applRegistrationPage.htm">https://iums.kuk.ac.in/anon\_applRegistrationPage.htm</a>. The fee deposited on any other portal will not be considered.

Sr.No.	Application No.	Name	Father's/Mother's Name	Admitted	Merit	Remarks
0111101				Category	Points	if Any
1	M.A.Jou&Mass/23/13	NISHA	JARNAIL SINGH	AIC	80	
2	M.A.Jou&Mass/23/24	CHIRAG GABA	RAJENDER KUMAR	AIC	76	
3	M.A.Jou&Mass/23/28		JOGINDER SINGH	AIC	74	
4	M.A.Jou&Mass/23/45	VISHNU	DHARMPAL	AIC	74	
5	M.A.Jou&Mass/23/30	KAMLESH SHARMA	ASHOK	AIC-EWS	66	
6	M.A.Jou&Mass/23/15	AMAN MALIK	SUMER SINGH MALIK	HGC	70	
7	M.A.Jou&Mass/23/40	KALI GULATI	DEVENDER GULATI	HGC	70	
8		SRISHTI	KULDEEP	HGC		
	M.A.Jou&Mass/23/37	SHRIVASTAV	SRIVASTAVA		68	
9	M.A.Jou&Mass/23/62	SUJATA	MAHABIR SINGH	HGC	68	
10		SANDHYA		HGC		
	M.A.Jou&Mass/23/11	RANI	RISHIPAL 5	Λ	66	~ ^

21/1/23 P

(h, 7.7023

Min 202, 1 - 30 G

	100 /10 Tr	D A MANI	BHOOP SINGH	HGC	66
1	M.A.Jou&Mass/23/12	(/ LIVII VI	SANJAY KUMAR	HGC	64
12	M.A.Jou&Mass/23/16	AUDDEL	MAHIPAL	HGC	64
13	M A.Jou&Mass/23/36	SAKSHI	RAMVILAS	HGC	04
14	15.5.16.0	ANITI	CHARANIFET	HGC	62
	M.A.Jou&Mass/23/46	JATIN DAHITA		HGC	62
16	M.A.Jou&Mass/23/23	NANC I	DALEL SINGH	HGC-EWS	58
17		BHAWANA SHARMA	JANAK RAJ	SC	62
18		ANKUSH PARCHA	SUBHASH CHAND PAWAN KUMAR	SC	60
19	M.A.Jou&Mass/23/63	SAHIL MANOJ	SHYAM LAL	D-SC	60
20	M.A.Jou&Mass/23/65	PAWAR	PARVEEN KUMAR	D-SC	50
21	M.A.Jou&Mass/23/33	SHUBRAM	-VACANT-	D-SC	60
			SUBHASH	BC-A	44
22_	M.A.Jou&Mass/23/27	ASHISH	SUBTASTI SATRIR SINGH	BC-A	-
23	M.A.Jou&Mass/23/27 M.A.Jou&Mass/23/4	AMAN KUMAR	VACANT-	BC-A	_
24	WI.A.Joucoman		-VACANT-	BC-A	62
25	-		SATISH KUMAR	BC-B	
26	M.A.Jou&Mass/23/25	MUSKAN		вс-в	60
27	M.A.Joucerrass	GURMUKH	LAJPAT		58
28	M.A.Jou&Mass/23/14	SINGH RAVI YADAV	JITENDER	BC-B DA	-
29	M.A.Jou&Mass/23/7	KA VI Z			
29 30	M.A.Jou&ivia33/22/		to regularly visi	t the Univer	sity Adm

It is the responsibility of the candidate to regularly visit the University Admission Portal (<a href="https://iums.kuk.ac.in/anon\_admissionHome.htm">https://iums.kuk.ac.in/anon\_admissionHome.htm</a>) and KUK website (www.kuk.ac.in) for information and updates, in this regard no separate communication will be made.

Date: 21.07.2023

21.07.2023

Charpeen Director
(Signaturate the Mass Communical
Media Technology

& Media Technology Kurukshetra University Kurukshetra-100119